SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1342/2018

M ALAGARSAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 24-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

> Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR Mr. Abhishek Prasad, Adv. Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks on the amended petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve through the standing counsels for the Union on India, through Central Agency, state Governments and C.B.I.

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL] ASSTT. REGISTRAR